=OP \$190.00 259870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ex Libris (USA), Inc.		12/12/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ex Libris, Ltd.
Street Address:	Building 8-9
Internal Address:	Malcha Technological Park
City:	Jerusalem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	91481
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2598708	METALIB
Registration Number:	2847793	SFXIT
Registration Number:	2900100	METAINDEX
Registration Number:	2847792	METASEARCH
Registration Number:	2766527	EX LIBRIS
Registration Number:	2804535	SFX
Registration Number:	3100504	SCHOLARSFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)469-4850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (314) 469-2610

Email: tmattorneyheller@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Annette P. Heller

Address Line 1: 14323 S. Outer Forty Dr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0725

900064543

Address Line 2: Suite 512 S Address Line 4: Town & Countr	y, MISSOURI 63017			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E134 001MI			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette P. Heller			
Signature:	/aph72met/			
Date:	12/12/2006			

Total Attachments: 1

source=E134001MImet.ass#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ex Libris (USA), Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation, located and doing business at 200 S. Michigan Avc., Suite 1200, Chicago, Illinois 60604-2458, is the owner of the following trademarks and trademark registrations registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

METALIB (Reg. No. 2,598,708)

SFXIT (Reg. No. 2,847,793)

METAINDEX (Reg. No. 2,900,100)

METASEARCH (Reg. No. 2,847,792)

EX LIBRIS (stylized) (Reg. No. 2,766,527)

SFX & design (Reg. No. 2,804,535)

SCHÖLARSFX (Reg. No. 3,100,504)

WHEREAS, Ex Libris, LTD ("Assignee"), an Israeli corporation, located and doing business at Building 8-9. Matcha Technological Park, Jerusalem, Israel 91481, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademarks, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Ex Libris (USA), Inc.	
By Janet Jean Dobda, Controller	Dated: 12/12/06

DEC-15-5000 12:28 ELOW:EX FLABLIC CHICHGO 1215280

rvi.9

RECORDED: 12/12/2006

0284 469 412:0T

13153869541

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003442 FRAME: 0727